## **4-H Achievement Banquet Awards**

- Exploring 4-H Members who completed County Project Record ALL 1<sup>st</sup> year members who complete an Exploring 4-H Record Book are recognized with a framed certificate and medallion by directors of the Delaware 4-H Foundation. Top 4 first year boys and top 4 first year girls are recognized with trophies.
- <u>State Judging Trophy Winners</u> Sponsors attend event to award trophies for each of 10 judging contests to the top scorer from Kent County in each respective STATE judging contest area that takes place at the Delaware State Fair.
- <u>Team Judging Trophy Winners</u> Top 3 scores from the same 4-H club for each of the 10 COUNTY judging contests receive a perpetual County Team Judging Trophy to keep and display during the following 4-H year.
- <u>Outstanding 4-H Boy Award</u> Top boy member is recognized for their cumulative 4-H participation record based on leader volunteer nominations submitted.
- <u>Outstanding 4-H Girl Award</u> Top girl member is recognized for their cumulative 4-H participation record based on leader volunteer nominations submitted.
- <u>Michael Everline Memorial Leadership Award</u> An award is presented to a 4-H youth based on their cumulative 4-H leadership work at the club, county, state and national levels. This award is selected based on leader volunteer nominations submitted.
- <u>National Congress Winners</u> Youth who complete a State Record Book by the required date (normally month of May), and who are selected to attend National 4-H Congress, are recognized by the State 4-H Program Leader with a 4-H medallion presented by Kent County 4-H.
- <u>National Conference Delegates</u> Youth who complete a National 4-H Conference Application by the required date (normally month of December) and who are selected to attend National 4-H Conference are recognized by the State 4-H Program Leader with a 4-H medallion presented by Kent County 4-H.
- <u>National Science & Engineering Participants</u> Youth who participate and place first in the Tractor, Small Compact Tractor and other National Science & Engineering Demonstration Contest areas are recognized by the State 4-H Program Leader with a 4-H medallion presented by Kent County 4-H.

- <u>Attendees of other National Events</u> Youth who are selected to attend any other National 4-H event are recognized by the State 4-H Program Leader with a 4-H medallion presented by Kent County 4-H.
- <u>Betty Niblett Award</u> The overall winner from State 4-H Horse Show who acquires the most points in showmanship and equitation is recognized as the recipient of this award. It is presented at the Kent County Achievement Banquet if the overall winner is a member of Kent County 4-H.
- <u>Moore Family Goat Award</u> The Moore Family awards a market goat(s) to selected member(s) who submit a required essay by the required date (normally month of September).
- **Double "K" Showpigs Swine Award** Kayla and Kristen Kemp award a market hog(s) to selected member(s) who submit a required essay by the required date (normally month of September).
- <u>County Educator Awards</u> The 4-H County Educators recognize four 4-H youth with the County Educator "H" Awards based on outstanding attributes they display in the County 4-H Program.
- <u>Public Presentation Awards</u> Each member that submits required form indicating they completed 4 presentations during 4-H year is awarded a gift from the Kent County Order of Links. Presentations can include a county demonstration, state demonstration, county public speaking contest, state public speaking contest, and presentations or reports to a 4-H or non-4-H group.
- <u>Community Service Award</u> A certificate is presented by the Kent County Order of Links and is given to any youth who submits a form detailing 25 or more hours for youth 11 and under (including Cloverbuds) and 50 or more for youth 12 and up of community service preformed during the 4-H year.
- **Prudential Spirit of Community Awards** Kent County 4-H will recognize the top 4 High School and top 4 Middle High School youth based on their volunteer community service work completed during the past 4-H year. The top winner in each age division is submitted to the state level contest. The two overall winners are required to complete and submit the required application for this contest.
- **David Pritchett Community Service Award** Up to two clubs are presented with this award based on their overall club efforts with volunteer community service projects. Clubs are required to submit a form detailing the volunteer service work completed. This award is presented by the Pritchett Family in memory of David Pritchett who was a former Kent County 4-H member.

- <u>Brook Davis Memorial Scholarship Award</u> The Vasey Family, parents of former 4-H member Brook Davis who was killed tragically in a car accident, present a small monetary scholarship award to a 4-H member in their Senior high school year who has been active in one or more of the project areas of Foods or Clothing and Textiles that Brook Davis was active in while she was in 4-H.
- <u>Sponsor Book Ad Sales</u> All members who sell sponsor book ads for the Kent County 4-H Sponsor Book are recognized with a gift from the Leader's Association.
- <u>Day Camp Counselors</u> Any youth who serves as a counselor for a summer 4-H Day Camp is recognized by County Educator with gift.
- <u>Outstanding Counselor</u> The overall top counselor from the summer 4-H Day Camp Program is recognized with a <sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> camp scholarship and certificate.
- <u>Diamond Clover Awards</u> This award is presented to 4-H youth who complete and fulfill the necessary requirements for each respective Diamond Clover level. There are 6 possible Diamond Clover Award levels that 4-H youth can receive recognition. Youth are required to complete an Intent Form for each level at the beginning of the 4-H year (normally month of October) and must also submit a completed Diamond Clover Report at the end of the 4-H year (normally in September). Award pins are presented to 4-H youth for each level completed.
- <u>County Project Pins</u> All members who complete project books with an acceptable score receive project pins for each project book submitted
- <u>County Window Display</u> The top 3 window displays completed by 4-H Clubs as well as an Honorable Mention winner are recognized by the Kent County Order of 4-H Links with a monetary prize award.
- <u>County Litter Barrel Contest</u> The top 3 litter barrels completed by 4-H Clubs as well as an Honorable Mention winner are recognized by the Kent County 4-H Leadership Association with a monetary prize award.